
Williams (11-9, 0-6 NESCAC) -vs- Bates (15-4, 3-2 NESCAC)
01/30/26 at Alumni Gym / Lewiston, Maine

 
 

 
 
Williams 57

Bates 67

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 7:04 PM
Attendance: 312
Site: Alumni Gym / Lewiston, Maine
Referees: Dan Boomhour, Alan Libardoni, Jeffrey Houle

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Williams 24 33 57
Bates 37 30 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jackson Rein * 34 8-12 3-5 2-4 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 21
22 Hudson Hansen * 34 5-8 0-0 1-3 1-8 9 4 5 3 4 0 11
01 Matt Devine * 19 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 8
04 Aidan Yates * 35 3-11 1-8 0-1 0-5 5 1 0 2 1 1 7
05 Sammy Cooley * 28 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0
13 Isiaha Dickens 7 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
03 Justin Belcher 16 1-6 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 4 1 2 1 1 3
00 Onyeraluobu Chibuogwu 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 0 2
33 EJ Sommers 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Wes Gudeman 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-53 7-23 6-12 5-26 31 18 10 14 8 3 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62 % 3-13   23.08 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 13-27   48.15 % 4-10   40.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 22-53   41.5 % 7-23   30.4 % 6-12   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 3 1st-12:29

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Brady Coyne * 29 6-16 2-9 6-7 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 1 20
22 Peter Psyhogeos * 28 2-8 1-1 2-3 3-6 9 1 1 1 0 3 7
25 Sean O'Leary * 27 2-5 0-2 2-5 0-4 4 3 3 1 0 2 6
02 Elliott Cravitz * 25 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 2 5
23 Babacar Pouye * 20 2-11 0-3 0-1 2-3 5 2 1 0 1 0 4
04 Jamari Robinson 22 4-6 1-2 0-0 3-0 3 1 2 3 0 2 9
01 Cole Decker 12 1-3 0-1 4-4 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 6
07 Chris Bianco 12 1-5 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 4
34 Aidan Lawlor 12 1-4 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
32 Ben Leach 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
24 Chiwer Mayen 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-64 6-28 17-25 18-30 48 16 10 9 1 12 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-36   36.11 % 4-15   26.67 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 9-28   32.14 % 2-13   15.38 % 10-16   62.50 %
Total 22-64   34.4 % 6-28   21.4 % 17-25   68.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
14:04



1st Half Box Score
Williams 24

Bates 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jackson Rein 17 3-6 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
22 Hudson Hansen 16 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 0 1 2 3 0 7
1 Matt Devine 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
4 Aidan Yates 17 0-6 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
5 Sammy Cooley 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0
13 Isiaha Dickens 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Justin Belcher 6 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1
0 Onyeraluobu Chibuogwu 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 2
33 EJ Sommers 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Wes Gudeman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-26 3-13 3-6 4-13 17 8 4 9 6 2 24
34.6 % 23.1 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Brady Coyne 13 4-10 1-5 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 11
22 Peter Psyhogeos 12 2-6 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
25 Sean O'Leary 13 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 2
2 Elliott Cravitz 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2
23 Babacar Pouye 11 1-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
4 Jamari Robinson 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 2 5
1 Cole Decker 9 1-2 0-1 4-4 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 6
7 Chris Bianco 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
34 Aidan Lawlor 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
32 Ben Leach 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
24 Chiwer Mayen 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-36 4-15 7-9 10-15 25 8 4 5 1 7 37
36.1 % 26.7 % 77.8 %



2nd Half Box Score
Williams 33

Bates 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jackson Rein 17 5-6 2-2 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 13
22 Hudson Hansen 18 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 4 4 1 1 0 4
1 Matt Devine 8 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5
4 Aidan Yates 18 3-5 1-3 0-1 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 1 7
5 Sammy Cooley 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Isiaha Dickens 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Justin Belcher 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
0 Onyeraluobu Chibuogwu 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 EJ Sommers 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Wes Gudeman 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-27 4-10 3-6 1-13 14 10 6 5 2 1 33
48.1 % 40.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Brady Coyne 16 2-6 1-4 4-5 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 9
22 Peter Psyhogeos 16 0-2 0-0 2-3 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 3 2
25 Sean O'Leary 14 1-3 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 4
2 Elliott Cravitz 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 Babacar Pouye 9 1-4 0-2 0-1 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 Jamari Robinson 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 4
1 Cole Decker 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Chris Bianco 6 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
34 Aidan Lawlor 6 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Ben Leach 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Chiwer Mayen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-28 2-13 10-16 8-15 23 8 6 4 0 5 30
32.1 % 15.4 % 62.5 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Williams Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bates
GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,HUDSON(in the paint) 19:44 2-0 V 2

19:21 MISS 3PTR by O'LEARY,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by YATES,AIDAN 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
18:40 MISS LAYUP by POUYE,BABACAR

BLOCK  by HANSEN,HUDSON 18:40
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:34 MISS LAYUP by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
REBOUND DEF by YATES,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by DEVINE,MATT 18:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:55 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by COYNE,BRADY

-- ASSIST  by POUYE,BABACAR
TURNOVER  by HANSEN,HUDSON 17:45

17:45 STEAL  by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT
17:33 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by COYNE,BRADY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COOLEY,SAMMY 16:56
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT

16:41 2-7 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PSYHOGEOS,PETER(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DEVINE,MATT 16:21 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by COOLEY,SAMMY --

16:06 MISS LAYUP by POUYE,BABACAR
BLOCK  by HANSEN,HUDSON 16:06

-- REBOUND OFF by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
16:01 MISS LAYUP by PSYHOGEOS,PETER

REBOUND DEF by COOLEY,SAMMY --
MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,HUDSON 15:50

15:50 BLOCK  by POUYE,BABACAR
-- REBOUND DEF by PSYHOGEOS,PETER

15:40 MISS JUMPER by POUYE,BABACAR
REBOUND DEF by DEVINE,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by YATES,AIDAN 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by COYNE,BRADY
15:03 MISS 3PTR by COYNE,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HUDSON --
MISS LAYUP by COOLEY,SAMMY 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by O'LEARY,SEAN
14:26 MISS 3PTR by POUYE,BABACAR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:24 TURNOVER  by TEAM
14:24 SUB IN by MAYEN,CHIWER
14:24 SUB IN by BIANCO,CHRIS
14:24 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAMARI
14:24 SUB OUT by O'LEARY,SEAN
14:24 SUB OUT by POUYE,BABACAR
14:24 SUB OUT by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT
14:17 FOUL  by BIANCO,CHRIS

SUB IN by GUDEMAN,WES 14:17
SUB IN by SOMMERS,EJ 14:17
SUB IN by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB 14:17
SUB OUT by HANSEN,HUDSON 14:17
SUB OUT by COOLEY,SAMMY 14:17
SUB OUT by DEVINE,MATT 14:17
MISS 3PTR by REIN,JACKSON 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BIANCO,CHRIS
13:51 MISS 3PTR by COYNE,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB --



GOOD 3PTR by REIN,JACKSON 13:39 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB --

13:12 MISS LAYUP by COYNE,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by GUDEMAN,WES --
MISS JUMPER by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB 12:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:38 SUB IN by LAWLOR,AIDAN
12:38 SUB IN by DECKER,COLE
12:38 SUB OUT by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
12:38 SUB OUT by COYNE,BRADY

GOOD LAYUP by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB(in the paint) 12:29 10-7 V 3
FOUL  by SOMMERS,EJ 12:13

12:13 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by DECKER,COLE
12:13 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by DECKER,COLE

SUB IN by HANSEN,HUDSON 12:13
SUB IN by COOLEY,SAMMY 12:13
SUB OUT by REIN,JACKSON 12:13
SUB OUT by GUDEMAN,WES 12:13
MISS JUMPER by SOMMERS,EJ 11:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BIANCO,CHRIS
11:29 MISS LAYUP by BIANCO,CHRIS

BLOCK  by COOLEY,SAMMY 11:29
REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HUDSON --
GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,HUDSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:21 12-9 V 3

10:55 12-11 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAMARI
MISS 3PTR by YATES,AIDAN 10:43
REBOUND OFF by SOMMERS,EJ --

10:43 FOUL  by MAYEN,CHIWER
SUB IN by BELCHER,JUSTIN 10:43
SUB IN by DEVINE,MATT 10:43
SUB IN by DICKENS,ISIAHA 10:43
SUB OUT by SOMMERS,EJ 10:43
SUB OUT by YATES,AIDAN 10:43
SUB OUT by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB 10:43

10:43 SUB IN by LEACH,BEN
10:43 SUB OUT by MAYEN,CHIWER

TURNOVER  by BELCHER,JUSTIN 10:22
10:20 STEAL  by ROBINSON,JAMARI
10:17 12-14 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BIANCO,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JAMARI
MISS LAYUP by BELCHER,JUSTIN 09:56

-- REBOUND DEF by LEACH,BEN
09:47 MISS 3PTR by LAWLOR,AIDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by LEACH,BEN
FOUL  by DICKENS,ISIAHA 09:45

09:31 MISS 3PTR by BIANCO,CHRIS
BLOCK  by BELCHER,JUSTIN 09:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:28 TURNOVER  by LEACH,BEN
09:28 SUB IN by O'LEARY,SEAN
09:28 SUB OUT by BIANCO,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by DICKENS,ISIAHA 09:09 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by HANSEN,HUDSON --
FOUL  by DEVINE,MATT 08:57

08:57 MISS FT by LEACH,BEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:57 15-15 GOOD FT by LEACH,BEN
SUB IN by REIN,JACKSON 08:57
SUB OUT by DICKENS,ISIAHA 08:57

08:57 SUB IN by POUYE,BABACAR
08:57 SUB OUT by LEACH,BEN

TURNOVER  by BELCHER,JUSTIN 08:46



08:45 STEAL  by LAWLOR,AIDAN
08:41 MISS LAYUP by POUYE,BABACAR

-- REBOUND OFF by DECKER,COLE
FOUL  by BELCHER,JUSTIN 08:40

08:40 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by DECKER,COLE
08:40 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by DECKER,COLE

SUB IN by YATES,AIDAN 08:40
SUB OUT by COOLEY,SAMMY 08:40
TURNOVER  by DEVINE,MATT 08:19

08:19 STEAL  by O'LEARY,SEAN
07:56 MISS LAYUP by POUYE,BABACAR

BLOCK  by HANSEN,HUDSON 07:56
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by YATES,AIDAN 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWLOR,AIDAN
07:22 TURNOVER  by LAWLOR,AIDAN

STEAL  by BELCHER,JUSTIN 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by O'LEARY,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by YATES,AIDAN 07:16
07:12 MISS 3PTR by DECKER,COLE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JAMARI
07:06 15-20 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAMARI
07:01 FOUL  by ROBINSON,JAMARI
07:01 SUB IN by COYNE,BRADY
07:01 SUB IN by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
07:01 SUB OUT by LAWLOR,AIDAN
07:01 SUB OUT by DECKER,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by REIN,JACKSON(in the paint) 06:42 17-20 H 3
06:36 MISS 3PTR by COYNE,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by YATES,AIDAN --
SUB IN by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB 06:27
SUB OUT by BELCHER,JUSTIN 06:27
TURNOVER  by HANSEN,HUDSON 06:24

06:23 STEAL  by O'LEARY,SEAN
06:17 17-23 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by PSYHOGEOS,PETER

-- ASSIST  by COYNE,BRADY
TURNOVER  by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB 06:05

06:05 STEAL  by ROBINSON,JAMARI
06:00 17-25 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by COYNE,BRADY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by O'LEARY,SEAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:00

06:00 SUB IN by MAYEN,CHIWER
06:00 SUB IN by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT
06:00 SUB OUT by POUYE,BABACAR
06:00 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAMARI

SUB IN by COOLEY,SAMMY 05:57
SUB IN by SOMMERS,EJ 05:57
SUB OUT by HANSEN,HUDSON 05:57
SUB OUT by DEVINE,MATT 05:57
MISS LAYUP by REIN,JACKSON 05:44
REBOUND OFF by REIN,JACKSON --

05:43 FOUL  by O'LEARY,SEAN
MISS FT by REIN,JACKSON 05:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REIN,JACKSON 05:43 18-25 H 7

05:35 TURNOVER  by MAYEN,CHIWER
05:32 FOUL  by MAYEN,CHIWER

MISS 3PTR by REIN,JACKSON 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYEN,CHIWER

05:15 18-27 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT
FOUL  by COOLEY,SAMMY 04:44
TURNOVER  by COOLEY,SAMMY 04:44



04:13 18-29 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COYNE,BRADY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SOMMERS,EJ 03:55
SUB IN by BELCHER,JUSTIN 03:55
SUB IN by HANSEN,HUDSON 03:55
SUB OUT by SOMMERS,EJ 03:55
SUB OUT by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB 03:55

03:37 MISS LAYUP by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
BLOCK  by YATES,AIDAN 03:37
REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HUDSON --
MISS 3PTR by BELCHER,JUSTIN 03:18
REBOUND OFF by HANSEN,HUDSON --

03:17 FOUL  by MAYEN,CHIWER
03:17 SUB IN by POUYE,BABACAR
03:17 SUB IN by DECKER,COLE
03:17 SUB OUT by O'LEARY,SEAN
03:17 SUB OUT by MAYEN,CHIWER

MISS 3PTR by YATES,AIDAN 03:08
-- REBOUND DEF by PSYHOGEOS,PETER

02:48 18-31 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by POUYE,BABACAR(in the paint)
02:30 FOUL  by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT

GOOD FT by BELCHER,JUSTIN 02:30 19-31 H 12
MISS FT by BELCHER,JUSTIN 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by POUYE,BABACAR
02:30 SUB IN by BIANCO,CHRIS
02:30 SUB OUT by COYNE,BRADY

FOUL  by BELCHER,JUSTIN 02:23
SUB IN by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB 02:23
SUB OUT by BELCHER,JUSTIN 02:23

02:11 MISS LAYUP by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
-- REBOUND OFF by DECKER,COLE

02:00 19-33 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by DECKER,COLE
01:56 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAMARI
01:56 SUB OUT by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
01:45 FOUL  by BIANCO,CHRIS

GOOD FT by HANSEN,HUDSON 01:45 20-33 H 13
MISS FT by HANSEN,HUDSON 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DECKER,COLE
01:45 SUB IN by COYNE,BRADY
01:45 SUB OUT by BIANCO,CHRIS
01:30 MISS 3PTR by COYNE,BRADY

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JAMARI
01:15 MISS JUMPER by COYNE,BRADY

-- REBOUND OFF by DECKER,COLE
01:12 MISS 3PTR by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT

-- REBOUND OFF by COYNE,BRADY
FOUL  by YATES,AIDAN 01:10

01:10 20-34 H 14 GOOD FT by COYNE,BRADY
01:10 20-35 H 15 GOOD FT by COYNE,BRADY
01:10 SUB IN by O'LEARY,SEAN
01:10 SUB OUT by POUYE,BABACAR

GOOD LAYUP by REIN,JACKSON(in the paint) 01:01 22-35 H 13
ASSIST  by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB --

00:48 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JAMARI
STEAL  by COOLEY,SAMMY 00:48
TURNOVER  by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB 00:42

00:41 STEAL  by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT
00:34 22-37 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by O'LEARY,SEAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by COOLEY,SAMMY 00:34
00:34 MISS FT by O'LEARY,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HUDSON --
SUB IN by BELCHER,JUSTIN 00:34
SUB IN by DEVINE,MATT 00:34



SUB OUT by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB 00:34
SUB OUT by COOLEY,SAMMY 00:34
GOOD JUMPER by HANSEN,HUDSON(in the paint) 00:07 24-37 H 13
REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,JUSTIN --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Williams Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bates
GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,HUDSON(in the paint) 19:46 26-37 H 11

19:30 MISS LAYUP by POUYE,BABACAR
BLOCK  by HANSEN,HUDSON 19:30

-- REBOUND OFF by POUYE,BABACAR
19:26 MISS 3PTR by COYNE,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by YATES,AIDAN --
19:24 FOUL  by PSYHOGEOS,PETER

GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,HUDSON(in the paint) 18:58 28-37 H 9
18:30 28-40 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by COYNE,BRADY

-- ASSIST  by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
18:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DEVINE,MATT 18:08
-- REBOUND DEF by COYNE,BRADY

18:02 MISS 3PTR by POUYE,BABACAR
-- REBOUND OFF by PSYHOGEOS,PETER

17:55 28-42 H 14 GOOD DUNK by POUYE,BABACAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by O'LEARY,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by DEVINE,MATT 17:30
-- REBOUND DEF by COYNE,BRADY

17:17 FOUL  by O'LEARY,SEAN
17:17 TURNOVER  by O'LEARY,SEAN

SUB IN by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB 17:17
SUB OUT by DEVINE,MATT 17:17

17:17 SUB IN by MAYEN,CHIWER
17:17 SUB OUT by POUYE,BABACAR
16:49 FOUL  by COYNE,BRADY

MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,HUDSON 16:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYEN,CHIWER

16:16 MISS JUMPER by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
REBOUND DEF by REIN,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB 15:57

-- REBOUND DEF by O'LEARY,SEAN
15:46 28-45 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT

-- ASSIST  by O'LEARY,SEAN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 15:42
SUB IN by DICKENS,ISIAHA 15:42
SUB OUT by HANSEN,HUDSON 15:42

15:42 SUB IN by BIANCO,CHRIS
15:42 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAMARI
15:42 SUB OUT by O'LEARY,SEAN
15:42 SUB OUT by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT

TURNOVER  by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB 15:30
15:29 STEAL  by MAYEN,CHIWER
15:19 MISS LAYUP by COYNE,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by DICKENS,ISIAHA --
15:18 FOUL  by MAYEN,CHIWER
15:18 SUB IN by LEACH,BEN
15:18 SUB OUT by MAYEN,CHIWER

GOOD FT by DICKENS,ISIAHA 15:17 29-45 H 16
GOOD FT by DICKENS,ISIAHA 15:17 30-45 H 15
TURNOVER  by YATES,AIDAN 14:58

14:55 STEAL  by PSYHOGEOS,PETER



FOUL  by REIN,JACKSON 14:41
14:41 MISS FT by COYNE,BRADY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:41 30-46 H 16 GOOD FT by COYNE,BRADY
14:41 30-47 H 17 GOOD FT by COYNE,BRADY

SUB IN by HANSEN,HUDSON 14:41
SUB IN by BELCHER,JUSTIN 14:41
SUB OUT by COOLEY,SAMMY 14:41
SUB OUT by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB 14:41
MISS 3PTR by YATES,AIDAN 14:19
REBOUND OFF by REIN,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by REIN,JACKSON 14:15

14:11 STEAL  by COYNE,BRADY
-- REBOUND OFF by LEACH,BEN

14:08 MISS 3PTR by BIANCO,CHRIS
FOUL  by DICKENS,ISIAHA 14:07

14:05 SUB IN by DECKER,COLE
14:05 SUB IN by O'LEARY,SEAN
14:05 SUB OUT by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
14:05 SUB OUT by COYNE,BRADY
14:04 30-49 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by LEACH,BEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIANCO,CHRIS
13:54 FOUL  by DECKER,COLE

SUB IN by SOMMERS,EJ 13:54
SUB OUT by DICKENS,ISIAHA 13:54
MISS FT by REIN,JACKSON 13:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REIN,JACKSON 13:51 31-49 H 18
FOUL  by BELCHER,JUSTIN 13:19

13:19 MISS FT by BIANCO,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:19 31-50 H 19 GOOD FT by BIANCO,CHRIS
SUB IN by GUDEMAN,WES 13:19
SUB OUT by SOMMERS,EJ 13:19
MISS JUMPER by GUDEMAN,WES 12:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DECKER,COLE
12:41 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JAMARI

STEAL  by YATES,AIDAN 12:39
GOOD LAYUP by REIN,JACKSON(in the paint) 12:26 33-50 H 17

12:07 MISS JUMPER by DECKER,COLE
REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HUDSON --
GOOD LAYUP by BELCHER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 11:59 35-50 H 15
ASSIST  by HANSEN,HUDSON --

11:57 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by DEVINE,MATT 11:57
SUB OUT by YATES,AIDAN 11:57

11:57 SUB IN by COYNE,BRADY
11:57 SUB IN by POUYE,BABACAR
11:57 SUB OUT by LEACH,BEN
11:57 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAMARI
11:40 MISS 3PTR by BIANCO,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by POUYE,BABACAR
11:34 MISS 3PTR by COYNE,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by DEVINE,MATT(in the paint) 11:16 37-50 H 13
FOUL  by REIN,JACKSON 10:58

10:58 MISS FT by O'LEARY,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:58 37-51 H 14 GOOD FT by O'LEARY,SEAN
SUB IN by DICKENS,ISIAHA 10:58
SUB OUT by REIN,JACKSON 10:58

10:58 SUB IN by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT



10:58 SUB OUT by DECKER,COLE
GOOD 3PTR by DEVINE,MATT 10:35 40-51 H 11
ASSIST  by GUDEMAN,WES --
FOUL  by HANSEN,HUDSON 10:11

10:11 MISS FT by O'LEARY,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:11 40-52 H 12 GOOD FT by O'LEARY,SEAN
SUB IN by COOLEY,SAMMY 10:11
SUB IN by YATES,AIDAN 10:11
SUB OUT by GUDEMAN,WES 10:11
SUB OUT by DEVINE,MATT 10:11
GOOD LAYUP by YATES,AIDAN(in the paint) 09:55 42-52 H 10

09:46 MISS 3PTR by O'LEARY,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HUDSON --

09:36 FOUL  by POUYE,BABACAR
09:36 SUB IN by LAWLOR,AIDAN
09:36 SUB IN by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
09:36 SUB OUT by POUYE,BABACAR
09:36 SUB OUT by BIANCO,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by YATES,AIDAN 09:25
09:25 STEAL  by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
09:16 MISS LAYUP by PSYHOGEOS,PETER

REBOUND DEF by YATES,AIDAN --
MISS LAYUP by BELCHER,JUSTIN 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by O'LEARY,SEAN
08:59 42-54 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by O'LEARY,SEAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by YATES,AIDAN 08:35
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT

08:18 MISS 3PTR by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB 08:16
SUB IN by REIN,JACKSON 08:16
SUB OUT by HANSEN,HUDSON 08:16
SUB OUT by BELCHER,JUSTIN 08:16

08:16 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAMARI
08:16 SUB OUT by O'LEARY,SEAN
08:00 MISS 3PTR by LAWLOR,AIDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
07:39 MISS JUMPER by LAWLOR,AIDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JAMARI
07:26 TURNOVER  by PSYHOGEOS,PETER

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:25
SUB IN by HANSEN,HUDSON 07:24
SUB OUT by DICKENS,ISIAHA 07:24
TURNOVER  by HANSEN,HUDSON 07:08

07:08 STEAL  by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
06:53 42-56 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by COYNE,BRADY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by YATES,AIDAN 06:25 45-56 H 11
ASSIST  by HANSEN,HUDSON --

05:55 45-58 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAMARI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by REIN,JACKSON 05:41 48-58 H 10
ASSIST  by HANSEN,HUDSON --

05:15 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAMARI
REBOUND DEF by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB --
GOOD LAYUP by REIN,JACKSON(in the paint) 04:57 50-58 H 8

04:37 50-60 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LAWLOR,AIDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JAMARI

FOUL  by HANSEN,HUDSON 04:37
04:37 50-61 H 11 GOOD FT by LAWLOR,AIDAN

SUB IN by DEVINE,MATT 04:37
SUB IN by BELCHER,JUSTIN 04:37
SUB OUT by COOLEY,SAMMY 04:37



SUB OUT by CHIBUOGWU,ONYERALUOB 04:37
04:37 SUB IN by O'LEARY,SEAN
04:37 SUB OUT by COYNE,BRADY
04:35 SUB IN by POUYE,BABACAR
04:35 SUB OUT by LAWLOR,AIDAN

GOOD LAYUP by REIN,JACKSON(in the paint) 04:13 52-61 H 9
03:59 MISS LAYUP by O'LEARY,SEAN

BLOCK  by DEVINE,MATT 03:59
REBOUND DEF by YATES,AIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by YATES,AIDAN(in the paint) 03:35 54-61 H 7
ASSIST  by HANSEN,HUDSON --

03:35 FOUL  by O'LEARY,SEAN
MISS FT by YATES,AIDAN 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
03:13 54-63 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAMARI

-- ASSIST  by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT
GOOD 3PTR by REIN,JACKSON 03:01 57-63 H 6
ASSIST  by BELCHER,JUSTIN --

02:47 MISS 3PTR by POUYE,BABACAR
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT

02:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by COOLEY,SAMMY 02:40
SUB OUT by DEVINE,MATT 02:40

02:37 SUB IN by COYNE,BRADY
02:37 SUB OUT by CRAVITZ,ELLIOTT
02:33 MISS 3PTR by COYNE,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HUDSON --
02:32 FOUL  by POUYE,BABACAR

MISS FT by HANSEN,HUDSON 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by POUYE,BABACAR

02:14 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAMARI
REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by BELCHER,JUSTIN 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by COYNE,BRADY
FOUL  by HANSEN,HUDSON 01:30

01:30 MISS FT by POUYE,BABACAR
REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HUDSON --
SUB IN by DEVINE,MATT 01:30
SUB OUT by BELCHER,JUSTIN 01:30
MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,HUDSON 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by POUYE,BABACAR
01:04 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:04 SUB IN by LAWLOR,AIDAN
01:04 SUB OUT by POUYE,BABACAR
00:47 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JAMARI

MISS 3PTR by COOLEY,SAMMY 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by DEVINE,MATT 00:34
00:34 57-64 H 7 GOOD FT by COYNE,BRADY
00:34 57-65 H 8 GOOD FT by COYNE,BRADY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:34
SUB IN by BELCHER,JUSTIN 00:34
SUB OUT by COOLEY,SAMMY 00:34
MISS 3PTR by DEVINE,MATT 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWLOR,AIDAN
FOUL  by BELCHER,JUSTIN 00:19

00:19 MISS FT by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
REBOUND DEF by REIN,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by REIN,JACKSON 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
FOUL  by HANSEN,HUDSON 00:06

00:06 57-66 H 9 GOOD FT by PSYHOGEOS,PETER



00:06 57-67 H 10 GOOD FT by PSYHOGEOS,PETER
MISS 3PTR by BELCHER,JUSTIN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PSYHOGEOS,PETER


